

Northwest Association of Fire Trainers

10117 SE Sunnyside Rd Suite F-1159 Clackamas, OR 97015

(503) 572-5863

President: **Jason McKinnon**Sandy Fire District

Secretary:
Ami Frogner

Clackamas Fire District #1
Treasurer:

Lori Fawcett
Canby Fire District

Metro Director: Eric Byrne Gresham Fire Department

COA Director: Scott Vachter Lake Oswego Fire

Training Director: **ByronWakefield** *Molalla Fire District*

Mission Statement

To promote and provide excellence and innovation in fire service education and training, through:

- Networking
- Resource Coordination
- State & Local Initiatives

Visit us at: www.nwaft.org

Chief Officer Academy

NFPA Fire Officer III & IV Combined (DPSST Approved)

Dates and Times:

Classroom: April 13-17, 2020 Classroom: May 11-15, 2020 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. *J&B Online: March 1 to April 13, 2020*

Location:

Clackamas Community College Wilsonville Campus - Room W108B 29353 SW Town Center Loop East Wilsonville, OR 97070

Pre-requisites: NFPA Fire Officer II & Instructor I (or equivalent)

This class will require completion of 40 hours of online pre-course work that will be available March 1st and that must be completed by April 13th.

The online portion of the class will be accompanied by two intensive weeks of instruction by local Chief Officers and Experienced Content Experts

This hybrid class will be a facilitated, student-centered learning process utilizing operationally based scenarios and examples from local experts. All attendees will participate in a variety of exercises designed to develop the Chief Fire Officer's knowledge, skills, and abilities to meet the changing needs of leadership in the Fire Service. Class size will be limited to 30 participants.

Approved to meet DPSST requirements for NFPA Fire Officer III and IV



Access to Online course material will be issued by March 1st, 2020 Register now to reserve a seat at http://www.nwaft.org

Cost: \$949

Does not include cost of eBook and J&B online access

For further information, contact Scott Vachter at svachter@ci.oswego.or.us